The Italian participation to SAFARI-SPICA
Luigi Spinoglio IAPS - INAF

1. Instrument Control Unit:
«  DPU & OBS (IAPS)
 ICU Box and backplane (national industry + IAPS)
Power Supply Unit (national industry + IAPS)
* tests and Integration of the ICU
e  MCU (Mechanisms Control Unit, NL+B), CCU (Cooler Control Unit, F) e DPU (national
industry + IAPS)
. =>» talk by Anna Di Giorgio

1. LNA (Low Noise Amplifiers) (national industry + IAPS) = talk by Claudio Macculi
2. Participation to the ICC (Instrument Control Center) IAPS-OABO-UniPD
3. Participation to the steering committee of the SAFARI Consortium

4. Responsibility of the coordination of Extragalactic Astronomy in the SAFARI science (e.g. Yellow Book
preparation)

5. Participation to the Science Team IAPS-OABO-UniPD-UniBO
 Two italian Cols: L. Spinoglio & C. Gruppioni
*  Four associate scientists/Col to be appointed in the SAFARI Science Team



Italian Team participating at the SPICA-SAFARI development

Name e-mail Institute Role

Paolo Bastia paolo.bastia@thalesaleniaspace.it Thales - M1 attivita appoggiata su un TRP/ESA per
microcalorimetri X

Milena Benedettini Milena.benedettini@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Science: star formation

David Biondi david.biondi@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Warm Electronics

Maria Teresa Capria mariateresa.capria@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Science: solar system

Riccardo Cerulli riccardo.cerulli@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Warm Electronics/OBS (consultant)

Andrea Cimatti a.cimatti@unibo.it UNIBO Science: cosmology

Anna D1 Giorgio annadg@jiaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Manager Warm Electronics

Alberto Franceschini alberto.franceschini@unipd.it UNIPD Science: cosmology — ICC

Carlotta Gruppioni carlotta.gruppioni@oabo.inaf.it OABO-INAF Science: cosmology — ICC

Giovanni Giusi giusi(@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF OBS / Warm Electronics

Giovanni Liu scige(@ifsi-roma.inaf.it IAPS-INAF OBS / Warm Electronics

Claudio Macculi claudio.macculi@japs.inaf.it IAPS-INAF TES Low Noise Amplifiers: Manager

Manuela Magliocchetti magliocchetti@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Science: Cosmology

Nicola Marchili Nicola.marchili@gmail.com UNIPD Science: cosmology — ICC

Sergio Molinari molinari@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Science: star formation

Renato Orfei orfei@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Warm Electronics (consultant)

Ernesto Palomba ernesto.palomba@jiaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Science: solar system

Miguel Pereira-Santaella miguel.pereira@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF Science: galaxies — ICC

Stefano Pezzuto pezzuto@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF OBS, Science: star formation

Lorenzo Piazzo lorenz@infocom.uniromal.it UNIRM1 OBS

Luigi Piro luigi.piro@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF TES Low Noise Amplifier: science

Francesca Pozzi f.pozzi(@unibo.it UNIBO Science: cosmology — ICC

Giulia Rodighiero giulia.rodighiero@unipd.it UNIPD Science: cosmology — ICC

Bortolino Saggin Bortolino.saggin@polimi.it Politecnico-MI | Mechanical Design WE

Luigi Spinoglio luigi.spinoglio@iaps.inaf.it IAPS-INAF PI-IT, HON, Science: galaxies

Robero Scaramella scaramella(@oa-roma.inaf.it OARM-INAF | Science: cosmology

Daniele Schito daniele.schito@gmail.com Ergo Systems | Warm Electronics/OBS (consultant)

Guido Torrioli guido.torrioli@ifn.cnr.it IFN-CNR TES Low Noise Amplifiers

Maurizio Viterbini m.viterbini@jisac.cnr.it ISAC-CNR Warm Electronics
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